TOWN OF RIDGEFIELD GOLF COMMITTEE

SPECIAL MEETING

July 20, 2022, 7:30 p.m.

Location of Meeting: Ridgefield Golf Course Clubhouse

Policy: Golf Committee meetings will be conducted under Roberts Rules of Order and all participants are expected to conduct themselves with dignity and treat all those present with respect, empathy, and civility.

The Golf Committee will hold its July 2022 meeting at the Ridgefield Golf Course Clubhouse.

AGENDA

- 1 Public Comment
- 2 Review minutes from previous meeting
- 3 Reports and discussions on course operations from:

Frank Sergiovanni, Director and General Manager

- 4 Old business
- 5 New business
- 6 Public comment

Those requiring special accommodations for this meeting, including a hearing assistance device, are asked to contact

<u>Edward Tyrrell at Edward.Tyrrell@gmail.com.</u>